Filed on behalf of Oxbo International Corporation

By: Andrew J. Lagatta, Reg. No. 62,529 Merchant & Gould P.C. 3200 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 Tel: (612) 371-5383 Fax: (612) 332-9081

DOCKET

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

H&S MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

Petitioner,

v.

OXBO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-00950 Patent 8,166,739

MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)

Patent Owner Oxbo International Corporation ("Oxbo") hereby files its

Mandatory Notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2).

I. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1) – Real Party in Interest

The Real Party in Interest for Patent Owner is: Oxbo International Corporation.

II. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2) – Related Matter

Oxbo Int'l Corp. v. H&S Mfg. Co., No. 15-292-jdp (W.D. Wis. 2015).

III. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) – Lead and Back Up Counsel

Lead Counsel:

Andrew J. Lagatta, Reg. No. 62,529 Merchant & Gould P.C. 3200 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: (612) 371-5383 Fax: (612) 332-9081 Email: alagatta@merchantgould.com

Back Up Counsel:

DOCKE

Gregory A. Sebald, Reg. No. 33,280 Merchant & Gould P.C. 3200 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: (612) 336-4728 Fax: (612) 332-9081 Email: gsebald@merchantgould.com

IV. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) – Service Information

Please address all correspondence to the lead counsel and back up counsel as shown above. The Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at the email addresses shown above and OxboIPR@merchantgould.com.

V. Power of Attorney

A Power of Attorney from Oxbo International Corporation to the abovelisted counsel is being filed concurrently herewith.

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees owed by Patent Owner and associated with this *inter partes* review to its Deposit Account 13-2725.

Respectfully submitted,

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

/Andrew J. Lagatta/ Andrew J. Lagatta, Reg. No. 62,529

Attorney for Patent Owner Oxbo International Corporation

Date: May 16, 2016

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that "PATENT OWNER'S

MANDATORY NOTICES," "PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY" and "CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE" for the above-captioned matter were served in their entirety on May 16, 2016, upon the following parties via e-mail at the below email addresses as well as at prps@ptslaw.com:

Lead Counsel Brad D. Pedersen Reg. No. 32,432 Patterson Thuente Pedersen, P.A. 80 South 8th Street, Suite 4800 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Phone: 612.349.5774 Fax: 612.349.9266 pedersen@ptslaw.com	80 South 8th Street, Suite 4800 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Phone: 612.349.5740 Fax: 612.349.9266 chadwick@ptslaw.com gates@ptslaw.com
	Respectfully submitted,
	MERCHANT & GOULD, P.C.
Date: May 16, 2016	/Andrew J. Lagatta/ Andrew J. Lagatta, Reg. No. 62,529 Gregory A. Sebald, Reg. No. 33,280 Merchant & Gould P.C. 80 South 8th St., Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: (612) 332-5300 Fax: (612) 332-9081 alagatta@merchantgould.com gsebald@merchantgould.com OxboIPR@merchantgould.com
(Trial No. IPR2016-00950)	ATTORNEYS FOR PATENT OWNER

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Δ

RM